Automatic capacitor banks
R3-6
OPTIM 1
Regulated capacitors
The regulated capacitors of the OPTIM 1 /
OPTIM 1A series are power factor compen-
sation units operated by a computer one reac-
tive relay.

Switch Cable cross-
section (mm2) Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth Type Code
440 V 400 V
2.5 2 Included 6 4 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-2.5-440 R3Q631EN
5 4 Included 6 4.5 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-5-440 R3Q641EN
6.25 5 Included 6 5 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-6.25-440 R3Q651EN
10 8 Included 6 5 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-10-440 R3Q671EN
12.5 10 Included 6 5 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-12.5-440 R3Q681EN
15 12.5 Included 6 5 215 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1-15-440 R3Q691EN
18.2 15 Included 6 6 270 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1A-18.2-440 R3Q6E1EN
25 20 Included 10 7 270 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1A-25-440 R3Q6F1EN
30 25 Included 10 7 270 x 500 x 140 OPTIM 1A-30-440 R3Q6D1EN
OPTIM 1
Regulated capacitors
Dimensions
References
50
0
215 166
140
ENTRADA CABLES
CABLE INPUT 270
50
0
166
140
ENTRADA CABLES
CABLE INPUT
OPTIM 1 OPTIM 1A